* SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE *

2025 V-CRUISE

MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER

DATE:  1/20/2025 ORDERED BY:
DEALER #: 1028239 RETAIL NAME:
DEALERSHIP:  THE RV SHOP, INC. PO #:
CITY/STATE  BATON ROUGE, LA
SHIP TO: 13250 MILLERSVILLE GREEN BLVD. FR SALES PERSON:
BATON ROUGE, LA 70819
VIN #:  ST208170 FR SERIAL #:

MR. TYSON VINCE

JASON SULLIVAN

* MSRP Pricing and product information is as accurate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floorplans and specifications subject to change without notice. *

100BA (170"EXT AWD)

8DBA (170"EXT AWD)

9DBA (170"EXT AWD)

FLOORPLAN SELECTION

Required Selection: No Partition (2737), Arched Partition (2733), Full Partition (2734)
EXTERIOR SELECTIONS

ANYWHERE PACKAGE:
1080 Ah Lithium, 3000 Watt Inverter, 340 Watts of
Auxilary Solar Power, Dual Alternator, Auxilary Cabin

AIR-RIDE SUSPENSION PACKAGE:
VB Rear Air-Ride Suspension Upgrade

MB RV SUSPENSION BUNDLE w/SUMO SPRINGS

Power Awning with Built In LED Lighting and Seismic

CODE #
VCB100B [ | 1008 (170"EXT)
VCB100BA | |
VCBSDB | | 8DB (170"EXT)
vcBgDBA | |
VCBODB | | 9DB (170"EXT)
vcBoDBA ||
vcBgoB | | 80B(144")
VCBSOBA | X| 8OBA (144" AWD)
2737 [x] NoPartition
450-60716 [ |
Heater, Rooftop A/C
450-10072 ||
10545 [ |
450-6061 || AWNING PACKAGE:
Sensor
4s0-125 [ ]

ROOF APPEARANCE PACKAGE:
Custom Aluminum Powdercoated Roof Rack with
Access Ladder

$

PRICE

26,993

14,843

2,993

3,743

6,893

6351
1620-1

1244
1446-1
1335
1446-2
10144
10543
10544

INTERIOR SELECTIONS

6 Captains Chairs with 44" Opposing Bench Seats, Rear Bath (10 Passenger)

6 Captains Chairs with 44" Opposing Bench Seats, Rear Bath (10 Passenger) AWD Chassis

6 Captains Chairs with 44" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, Rear Bath (8 Passenger)

6 Captains Chairs with 44" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD Chassis
5 Captains Chairs with 84" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, Rear Bath (9 Passenger)

5 Captains Chairs with 84" DS Bench w/Opposing Kitchenette, Rear Bath (9 Passenger) AWD Chassis
4 Captains Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, Rear Bath (8 Passenger)

4 Captains Chairs with 38" Opposing Bench Seats, Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD Chassis

LUXURY

COACH
1428
PRICE
$ 218,993
$ 230,985
$ 218,993
$ 230,985
$ 218,993
$ 230,985
$ 211,493
$ 223,485
$ -
- EXTERIOR COLOR PRICE
| | ARCTICWHITE $ -
|| IRiDIUM SILVER $ 1,943
|| JeTBLACK $ 1,943
L OTHER OEM COLOR: Obsidian Black Metallic S 1,943
|| CUSTOM PARTIALPAINT: 2 TONE HOOD & ROOF $ 2,993
|_| CUSTOM FULL BODY PAINT: $ 22,493
- WHEELS & TIRES
| | 16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL SEASON TIRES (170"EXT) $ 1,200
|| 16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIRES (170"EXT) $ 3,743
| | 16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL SEASON TIRES (170"EXT) $ -
| | 16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIRES (170"EXT) $ 2,543
|| 16" FACTORY MB ALUMINUM WHEEL (144") $ 2,543
X | 17" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIRES (144") $ 3,743
|| 18" ALUMINUM WHEELS W/MICHELIN TIRES (144") $ 7,493

6592-1 [X]| LUXURY SEATING

MNOAKGLOSS
JMNOAKSATIN
ACKOAKGLOSS
ACKOAKSATIN

Double Needle Diamond Stitched Inserts

WOOD FINISH
AUTUMN OAK (GLOSS)
AUTUMN OAK (SATIN)
BLACK OAK (GLOSS)
BLACK OAK (SATIN)

$

v »vnn

1,943

1,943

2064
2729
2730
2731
2732

765

[x]

SOFTGOODS COLOR

CEILING STONE GRAY $ =
UPPER WALL STONE GRAY $ =
LOWER WALL STONE GRAY $ -
SEAT | WAINSCOT STONE GRAY $ =
HEAVY THREAD | PIPING BLACK $ =

AVAILABLE COLORS: BLACK, CARMEL, CREAM, STONE GRAY, IVORY
COUNTERTOP
BLACK (MOSAIC NIMBUS) $ =

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND NOTES

2735
2736
3000

SEAT HEAT ON ALL CAPTAINS CHAIRS
WIRELESS INTERNET ROUTER
APPLETV

A DIVISION OF FOREST RIVER, INC.

$
$

-

1,943
1,943
743

BASE PRICE: $ 223,485
OPTIONS: $ 8,370

Other: $ -

DISCOUNT: $ -
DESTINATION/DPU: $ 3,000
TOTALMSRP $ 234,855

SUGGESTED RETAIL PRICE
EFFECTIVE 04/01/24



