2025 V-CRUISE MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER

		2025 V-CRUISE MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER		ПБ
		WERCEDES-BEINZ SPRINTER		
DATE: 1,	1/20/2025	ORDERED BY:	MR. TYSON VINCE	
DEALER #: 1	1028239	RETAIL NAME:		
DEALERSHIP: T	THE RV SHOP, INC.	PO #:		
CITY/STATE B	BATON ROUGE, LA	_		
SHIP TO: 1	13250 MILLERSVILLE GREEN BLVD.	FR SALES PERSON:	JASON SULLIVAN	LUXURY
B	BATON ROUGE, LA 70819	<u> </u>		COACH
VIN #:S	ST208170	FR SERIAL #:	1428	
* MSF	RP Pricing and product information is as accu	urate as possible as of the date listed. Features, floor	plans and specifications subject to cha	ange without notice. *

	DEALE	NOTIF.	THE KV SHOP, INC.				PU #.	·				
	CITY/STATE BATON ROUGE, LA SHIP TO: 13250 MILLERSVILLE G BATON ROUGE, LA 708								LUXURY			
					FR	SALES PERSON:	J	ASON SULLIVAN				
									COACH			
		-								CCA	C	П
		VIN #:	ST208170				FR SERIAL #:	1	.428			
			* MSRP Pricing and product inform	ation is as accurate	as n	ossible as of the da	te listed. Features, flo	oornla	ns and specifications subject to change without no	tice. *		
CODE #					ue p	-	N SELECTION					PRICE
VCB100B		100B (170"EXT)	6 Captains Chai	irs v	vith 44" Opposir	ng Bench Seats, Re	ear B	ath (10 Passenger)		\$	218,993
VCB100BA		100BA	(170"EXT AWD)	6 Captains Chai	irs v	vith 44" Opposir	ng Bench Seats, Re	ear B	ath (10 Passenger) AWD Chassis		\$	230,985
VCB8DB		8DB (17	70"EXT)	6 Captains Chai	irs v	vith 44" DS Bend	ch w/Opposing Kit	cher	nette, Rear Bath (8 Passenger)		\$	218,993
VCB8DBA		8DBA (170"EXT AWD)	6 Captains Chai	irs v	vith 44" DS Bend	ch w/Opposing Kit	tcher	nette, Rear Bath (8 Passenger) AWD Chass	is	\$	230,985
VCB9DB		9DB (17	70"EXT)	5 Captains Chai	irs v	vith 84" DS Bend	ch w/Opposing Kit	tcher	nette, Rear Bath (9 Passenger)		\$	218,993
VCB9DBA		9DBA (:	170"EXT AWD)						nette, Rear Bath (9 Passenger) AWD Chass	is	Ś	230,985
VCB8OB		80B (14	•				ng Bench Seats, Re				\$	211,493
VCB8OBA	х		144" AWD)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					ath (8 Passenger) AWD Chassis		Ś	223,485
	التنا		,				.8,		an (e : accenger) : = eacce		7	,
2737	Х	No Part	tition								\$	-
	ш		ed Selection: No Partition (27	37). Arched Part	itio	n (2733). Full Pa	rtition (2734)					
			(=-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			SELECTIONS					
						PRICE			EXTERIOR COLOR			PRICE
450-60716		ANYWH	IERE PACKAGE:		\$	26,993			ARCTIC WHITE		\$	
		1080 Ah	Lithium, 3000 Watt Inverter, 3	40 Watts of					IRIDIUM SILVER		\$	1,943
		Auxilary	Solar Power, Dual Alternator,	Auxilary Cabin					JET BLACK		\$	1,943
		Heater,	Rooftop A/C					X	OTHER OEM COLOR: Obsidian Black N	/letallic	\$	1,943
							6351		CUSTOM PARTIAL PAINT: 2 TONE HOC		\$	2,993
450-10072	Ш		E SUSPENSION PACKAGE:		\$	14,843	1620-1	Ш	CUSTOM FULL BODY PAINT:		\$	22,493
		vB Kear	Air-Ride Suspension Upgrade						WHEELS & TIRES			
10545		MR DV	SUSPENSION BUNDLE w/SUM	CODINGS	\$	2,993	1244		16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL SEASON TIRES	(170"EVT)	\$	1,200
10545	ш	IVID IVV S	SOSI ENSION BONDEE W/SONN) Si Kiitos	Ţ	2,333	1446-1		16" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIRES	•	\$	3,743
450-6061		AWNING	G PACKAGE:		\$	3,743	1335		16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL SEASON TIR		\$	-,
	ш		Awning with Built In LED Lightin		•		1446-2		16" CHROME WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIF		\$	2,543
		Sensor					10144		16" FACTORY MB ALUMINUM WHEEL (14	1")	\$	2,543
							10543	Х	17" BLACK WHEELS W/ALL TERRAIN TIRES	(144")	\$	3,743
450-125		ROOF A	PPEARANCE PACKAGE:		\$	6,893	10544		18" ALUMINUM WHEELS W/MICHELIN TIF	RES (144")	\$	7,493
			Aluminum Powdercoated Roo	Rack with								
		Access L	_adder									
						INTERIOR	SELECTIONS					

INTERIOR SELECTIONS										
							SOFTGOODS	COLOR		
6592-1	Х	LUXURY SEATING	\$	-	2064	Х	CEILING	STONE GRAY	\$	-
		Double Needle Diamond Stitched Inserts			2729	Х	UPPER WALL	STONE GRAY	\$	-
					2730	Х	LOWER WALL	STONE GRAY	\$	-
		WOOD FINISH			2731	Х	SEAT WAINSCOT	STONE GRAY	\$	-
MNOAKGLOSS		AUTUMN OAK (GLOSS)	\$	1,943	2732	Х	HEAVY THREAD PIPING	BLACK	\$	-
JMNOAKSATIN		AUTUMN OAK (SATIN)	\$	-			AVAILABLE COLORS: BLACK, CA	ARMEL, CREAM, STONE (GRAY, IVORY	
ACKOAKGLOSS		BLACK OAK (GLOSS)	\$	1,943			COUNTERTOP			
.ACKOAKSATIN	X	BLACK OAK (SATIN)	\$	-	765	Х	BLACK (MOSAIC NIMBUS)		\$	-

	ADDITIONAL OPTIONS AND NOTES											
2735	Х	SEAT HEAT ON ALL CAPTAINS CHAIRS	\$	1,943	Notes:							
2736		WIRELESS INTERNET ROUTER	\$	1,943		BASE PRICE:	\$	223,485				
3000	Х	APPLE TV	\$	743		OPTIONS:	\$	8,370				
					<u> </u>	Other:	\$	-				
						-						
						DISCOUNT:	\$	-				
						DESTINATION/DDITE	ć	2 000				

234,855

TOTAL MSRP \$